12-23-1998 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 100928901 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New New ■ Assignment (Non-Recordation) ☐ Resubmission ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Effective Date ☐ Merger <u>Month Day Year</u> ☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # ☐ Change of Name ☐ Corrective Document Reel# ☐ Other Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach∌d Date Month Day Year Name Kessler, Calvin K. 09 29 1995 Formerly ⊠ Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Security Capital Group Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Security Capital Group Incorporated Address (line 2) 125 Lincoln Avenue Address (line 3) Santa Fe New Mexico State/Country ZIP Code ☐ Individual if document to be recorded is an General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **⊠** Corporation ☐ Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland 12/22/1998 DNGUYEN 00000112 1819557 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 BP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Q1 FC:481

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Parent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK** OMB 0851-0027 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter Additional Conveying Party Scheitzer, John C. Name Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Individual Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization United States Receiving Party
Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Association Corporation Other Citizenship/State of incorporation/organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

Date Month Day Year 09 29 1995 Association Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027
Conveying Party Enter Additional Convey
Name Kelly, Jo
Formerly
Individual
Other
Citizenship State
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receivir
Name

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Date Month Day Year
09 29 1995
imited Partnership Corporation Association
Jnited States
ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
State/Country Zip Code
Limited Partnership
Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
ι

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying F		Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties a	ttached Date Month Day Year
Name Po	lk, James H. III			09 29 1995
Formerly				
☐Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
⊠ Citizenshi	p State of Incorporation/Organiza	United States		
Receiving P		Mark if additional names (of receiving parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		State/	Country	Zip Code
☐ Individua	City al General Partnership		If documen	t to be recorded is an t and the receiving party is
☐ Corporati	on Association		appointme represanta	ed in the United States, an nt Of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate
Other _			document	from the Assignment.)
	nip/State of incorporation/organia			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	nber(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0851-0027	IRAL	DEMARKS ONLY		TRADEMARK
Conveying Par		Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties a	Itached Date Month Day Year
Name Cardw	ell, James A.			09 29 1995
Formerly				
∏Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship Sta	ate of Incorporation/Organiza	United States		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	y ving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City	State/Co.	untry	Zip Code
				Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	General Partnership Association		If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designation	t to be recorded is an it and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an et of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designation	t to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an at of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate
Corporation Other Citizenship/S	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organize	Limited Partnership	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document i	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/St	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organized	Limited Partnership	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document i	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an at of a domestic tive should be attached from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Trad	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organized	ation Registration Number (DO NOT E	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document i	a to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an et of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Trad	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organization Number(s) or emark Application Number or the	ation Registration Number (DO NOT E	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document is	a to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an et of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Trad	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organization Number(s) or emark Application Number or the	ation Registration Number (DO NOT E	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document is	a to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an et of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Trad	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organization Number(s) or emark Application Number or the	ation Registration Number (DO NOT E	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document is	a to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an et of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Trad	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organization Number(s) or emark Application Number or the	ation Registration Number (DO NOT E	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document is	a to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an et of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Trad	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organization Number(s) or emark Application Number or the	ation Registration Number (DO NOT E	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document is	a to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an et of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Trad	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organization Number(s) or emark Application Number or the	ation Registration Number (DO NOT E	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document is	a to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an et of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark App Enter either the Trad	General Partnership Association tate of incorporation/organization Number(s) or emark Application Number or the	ation Registration Number (DO NOT E	If documen assignmen not domicile appointmen representa (Designatio document is	a to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an et of a domestic tive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party		⊠ Ma	rk if additional name	es of conveying parties at	540
	hip, C. Ronald				Month Day Year 09 29 1995
Formerly			-]
Individual	General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
	of Incorporation/Organiza	ution United	States		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving	g Party	☐ Mark if a	dditional names of r	eceiving parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA			7 *************************************		
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Coun		Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	General Partnership Association	Limit	ed Partnership	assignment a not domiciled appointment representativ (Designation	o be recorded is an and the receiving party is lin the United States, an of a domestic se should be attached must be a separate and the Assignment.)
Citizenship/Stat	e of incorporation/organiz	ation			
	cation Number(s) or				ditional numbers attached
	nark Application Number or th		Number (DO NOT Er		
rademark	Application Number(s)			Registration Num	
]
] [

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties atta	ched Date Month Day Year
Name N	fartinez-Urdal, Alfredo			09 29 1995
Formerly [
□Individus	General Partnership	nited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
⊠ Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization $oxed{\mathbb{M}}$	lexico		
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	rk if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of		W		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individu	city al General Partnership	State/Count	If document to	Zip Code be recorded is an nd the receiving party is
☐ Corporat	ion Association			in the United States, an
Other			(Designation	e should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)
_	hip/State of incorporation/organization			
	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registr	•	•	itional numbers attached ne same property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	_	Registration Numb	er(s)
] [
		7		
			7]
			J —————	,
] []

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0051-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradtmark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Re	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 91	5 533 4424
Name	Mark N. Osborn		
Address (line 1)	Kemp, Smith, Duncan & Hammo	nd, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	1900 Norwest Plaza		
Address (line 3)	El Paso, Texas 79901		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # [
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or I	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)
		1819557	
<u></u>			
<u> </u>			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	- Enter the total i	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
			\$ 40.00
Deposit A		d 🖾 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.)	#
	Сер	osit Account Number:	
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
	nd Signature		
		f, the foregoing information is true an	
	ned copy is a true copy of the origi ated herein.	inal document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as
		Dr. 16	
Mark N. Osbo			Dec. 18, 1998
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CALVIN K. KESSLER, JAMES H. POLK, III, JOHN T. KELLEY, III, JOHN C. SCHWEITZER, JAMES A. CARDWELL, C. RONALD BLANKENSHIP, and ALFREDO MARTINEZ-URDAL, being all of the Trustees of SECURITY CAPITAL PACIFIC TRUST, formerly known as PROPERTY TRUST OF AMERICA, a Maryland Real Estate Investment Trust ("Assignors"), having principal offices at 777 Market Center Avenue, El Paso, Texas 79912, have adopted, used, and are using and are the owners of the following service mark which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Service Mark"):

Service MarkRegistration No.Registration DateHOMESTEAD VILLAGE1,819,557February 1, 1994

WHEREAS, SECURITY CAPITAL GROUP INCORPORATED, a Maryland corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 125 Lincoln Avenue, Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501, is desirous of acquiring the federally registered Service Mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CALVIN K. KESSLER, JAMES H. POLK, III, JOHN T. KELLEY, III, JOHN C. SCHWEITZER, JAMES A. CARDWELL, C. RONALD BLANKENSHIP, and ALFREDO MARTINEZ-URDAL, being all of the Trustees of SECURITY CAPITAL PACIFIC TRUST, formerly known as PROPERTY TRUST OF AMERICA, hereby assign to SECURITY CAPITAL GROUP INCORPORATED all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the federally registered Service Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Mark.

Signed by Paul E. Szurek, Secretary of Security Capital Pacific Trust, formerly known as Property Trust of America, pursuant to the authority given him under Article 4, Section 17 of the Restated Declaration of Trust of Security Capital Pacific Trust formerly known as Property Trust of America, to sign on behalf of Calvin K. Kessler, James H. Polk, III, John T. Kelley, III, John C. Schweitzer, James A. Cardwell, C. Ronald Blankenship, and Alfredo, Martinez-Urdal, being all of the Trustees of Security Capital Pacific Trust, formerly known as Property Trust of America effective as of the 29th day of September, 1995.

CALVIN K. KESSLER,
JAMES H. POLK, III
JOHN T. KELLEY, III
JOHN C. SCHWEITZER,
JAMES A. CARDWELL,
C. RONALD BLANKENSHIP, and
ALFREDO MARTINEZ-URDAL,
being all of the Trustees of SECURITY CAPITAL
PACIFIC TRUST, formerly known as PROPERTY
TRUST OF AMERICA

PAUL E. SZURFK, Secretary,

Security Capital Pacific Trust, formerly known as Property Trust of America

Page 1 of 1

Kemp, Smith, Duncan & Hammond, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1900 NORWEST PLAZA, EL PASO, TEXAS 79901-1441 | P.O. BOX 2800, 79999-2800 | 915.533.4424 | FAX 915.546.5360

MARK N. OSBORN
INTERNET ID: moeborn@kempemith.com

OTHER OFFICE: Austin, TX

December 18, 1998

EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademark Registration No. 1,819,557

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment for recording the Assignment of Trademark Registration No. 1,819,557 Also enclosed is a check for the fee in the amount of \$40. If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

KEMP, SMITH, DUNCAN & HAMMOND, P.C.

By:

Mark N. Osborn

MNO:eg enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.10

"Express Mail" Mailing Label number <u>El633270404US</u>. I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

(Date of Signature and Deposit)

Laura Bronson

05084.36000/MOSB/CORR-1/E639705.1

RECORDED: 12/18/1998